MCA SCHOOL CALENDAR 2018-2019

August

13
14
15-17
24
27-28

September

3
17-19
20

20

21

28

October

1-6
10
12
12-14
15
16

22-23
30
31
31

November
-2
-19

December

3

19-21

21
24-Jan. 4
26

Parent/Student Orientation 7:00 p.m.
First Day of School

School Revival

Fall Sports Photos

Chapel with Dave Young 10:45AM

NO SCHOOL = Labor Day

Missions Conference

Prayer at flagpole at 8:15 a.m.
World’s Finest Fundraiser Kick-off

NO SCHOOL

Grandparent’s Day 12:00 p.m. Dismissal
(No lunch served)

College Trip — Crown & PCC

PSAT 10" & 11t Grade

End of 15t Quarter Grading Period

Fall Festival /Homecoming Weekend
NO SCHOOL

Parent/Teacher Conferences

3:45 —7:00 p.m.

Chapel with Tim Thompson at 10:45 a.m.
Yearbook and Group Photos — K5-6t
Yearbook and Group Photos —Preschool
Yearbook and Group Photos — 7th-12th

NO SCHOOL Teacher In-Service
Thanksgiving Food Drive

World’s Finest Chocolate Fundraiser Finale
Senior Trip

Prayer at the Flagpole 8:15 a.m.
Thanksgiving Chapel 7t = 12t grade
Thanksgiving Student Luncheon

NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving Break
Yearbook Photo Retakes &

Winter Sports Photos

Christmas Concert 7:00 p.m.
Mid-term Exams

End of 2nd Quarter Grading Period
NO SCHOOL - Christmas Break
Basketball Alumni Games

January

7

8
14-18
18
18

February

1

18
19-20
19

21

March

— — 00 O~ A~

N

April

8-12
10-12
12
15-19
23

26

May

6-10

14

14

17, 20-21
21

22

22

23

31

Second Semester Begins

Report Cards Available

Spirit Week

Open House 10:00 a.m. — 1:00 p.m.
100" day of school

Re-enrollment Begins

NO SCHOOL-Presidents Day

Seedline Workweek

MCA Night

Chapel with a Seedline Representative

Spring Photos

End of 34 Quarter Grading Period
Third Quarter Report Cards Available
Science Fair/Open House 6:00 p.m.
NO SCHOOL

Gatlinburg Trip

Achievement Testing

12:00 p.m. Dismissal

NO SCHOOL - Spring Break
Spring Sport Photos &
K5/Senior Graduation Photos
High School Play 7:00 p.m.

Teacher Appreciation Week
Kindergarten Graduation 7:00 p.m.
Last Day for Preschool & Kindergarten
Final Exams

12:00 p.m. dismissal (no lunch)

MCA Family Picnic = Last Day of School
Awards day 12:00 P.M. dismissal
Senior Graduation 7:00 p.m.

Final Report Cards Available

Revised September 5, 2018




