MCA SCHOOL CALENDAR 2018-2019

August		<u>January</u>	
Augusi		January	
13 14 15-17 24 27-28	Parent/Student Orientation 7:00 p.m. First Day of School School Revival Fall Sports Photos Chapel with Dave Young 10:45AM	7 8 14-18 18	Second Semester Begins Report Cards Available Spirit Week Open House 10:00 a.m. — 1:00 p.m. 100 th day of school
<u>September</u>		<u>February</u>	
3 17-19 20 20 21 28	NO SCHOOL — Labor Day Missions Conference Prayer at flagpole at 8:15 a.m. World's Finest Fundraiser Kick-off NO SCHOOL Grandparent's Day 12:00 p.m. Dismissal (No lunch served)	1 18 19-20 19 21 <u>March</u>	Re-enrollment Begins NO SCHOOL-Presidents Day Seedline Workweek MCA Night Chapel with a Seedline Representative
1-6 10 12 12-14 15	College Trip — Crown & PCC PSAT 10 th & 11 th Grade End of 1 st Quarter Grading Period Fall Festival/Homecoming Weekend NO SCHOOL Parent/Teacher Conferences	4 6 8 12 15 April	Spring Photos End of 3 rd Quarter Grading Period Third Quarter Report Cards Available Science Fair/Open House 6:00 p.m. NO SCHOOL
22-23 30 31 31	3:45 — 7:00 p.m. Chapel with Tim Thompson at 10:45 a.m. Yearbook and Group Photos — K5-6 th Yearbook and Group Photos —Preschool Yearbook and Group Photos — 7 th -12 th	8-12 10-12 12 15-19 23	Gatlinburg Trip Achievement Testing 12:00 p.m. Dismissal NO SCHOOL - Spring Break Spring Sport Photos & K5/Senior Graduation Photos High School Play 7:00 p.m.
1-2 1-19 5 6-13 9 20 20 21-23 28	NO SCHOOL Teacher In-Service Thanksgiving Food Drive World's Finest Chocolate Fundraiser Finale Senior Trip Prayer at the Flagpole 8:15 a.m. Thanksgiving Chapel 7th — 12th grade Thanksgiving Student Luncheon NO SCHOOL — Thanksgiving Break Yearbook Photo Retakes & Winter Sports Photos	May 6-10 14 14 17, 20-21 21 22 22 23 31	Teacher Appreciation Week Kindergarten Graduation 7:00 p.m. Last Day for Preschool & Kindergarten Final Exams 12:00 p.m. dismissal (no lunch) MCA Family Picnic — Last Day of School Awards day 12:00 P.M. dismissal Senior Graduation 7:00 p.m. Final Report Cards Available
3 19-21 21 24-Jan. 4 26	Christmas Concert 7:00 p.m. Mid-term Exams End of 2 nd Quarter Grading Period NO SCHOOL — Christmas Break Basketball Alumni Games		